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856 Afghanistan Kabul UNAMA Hamidullah Inayat inayat@un.org Ismail Azad azad1@un.org

70 Algeria Algiers UNDP Khaled Halouane khaled.halouane@undp.org Fatma Neggazi Fatma.Neggazi@undp.org

180 Argentina Buenos Aires UNDP Diana Franco diana.franco@undp.org Laura Seoane laura.seoane@undp.org

811 Armenia Yerevan UNDP Naira Olkinian naira.olkinian@undp.org Silva Abelyan Silva.Abelyan@undp.org

3 Austria Vienna UNOV/UNODC Ruth Sembajwe Sembajwe@un.org

Doris Rodas Reyna-Walder, Claudia 

Figueroa

doris.rodas@unodc.org, 

claudia.figueroa@unodc.org

514 Belarus Minsk UNDP Tatiana Bykhankova tatiana.bykhankova@undp.org Tatyana Buhayeva Tatyana.Buhayeva@undp.org

173 Belgium Brussels UNRIC Corinne Hutse hutse@unric.org Karen Davies davies@unric.org

379 Bolivia La Paz UNDP Silvia Rada silvia.rada@unodc.org Stephanie Alvarado Stephanie.alvarado@onudi.nu.org.bo

828 Bosnia & Herzegovina Sarajevo UNHCR Adnan Hadzisadikovic hadzisad@unhcr.org Alen Miokovic miokovic@unhcr.org

153 Brazil Rio de Janeiro PAHO Paulo Carvalho carvalhop@paho.org Cleuber Fortes fortescl@paho.org

155 Brazil Brasilia UNDP Cristiane de Azevedo Silva Cristiane.Azevedo@undp.org Tatiana Silva, Alzira Silva

Tatiana.Silva@undp.org, 

Alzira.silva@undp.org

863 Bulgaria Sofia UNICEF Lyudmila Bacheva lbacheva@unicef.org Same as LA

185 Burundi Bujumbura UNDP Joseph Pihi Joseph.pihi@undp.org Alice Nikobamye alice.nikobamye@undp.org

570 Cambodia Phnom-Penh UNICEF Sany Meng smeng@unicef.org Sovannara Bou sbou@unicef.org

754 Cameroon Yaounde UNDP Denise Nomssi Nobiace denise.nomssi@undp.org Delphine Fogang dfogang@uneca.org

777 Canada Montreal UNEP-SCBD Michele Rattray-Huish Michele.Rattray@cbd.int Gloria Alexandre gloria.alexandre@cbd.int

110 Central African Republic Bangui UNDP Célestine SIMO-NKWENDJO Celestine.simo-nkwendjo@undp.org Nadine ABOSSOLO Nadine.abossolo@undp.org

35 Chile Santiago ECLAC Karin Orantes  Karin Orantes@cepal.org Paula Saenz paula.saenz@cepal.org

120 China Beijing UNDP Lu Fan lu.fan@undp.org Yi Xiao Yi.xiao@undp.org

140 Colombia Bogota UNDP Sandra Rico sandra.rico@undp.org Alberto Ospina alberto.ospina@undp.org

162 Congo Brazzaville WHO Sheree Bailey baileys@who.int Marceline Kissangou Mouila kissangoum@who.int

45 Cote d'Ivoire Abidjan ONUCI Djedji Serge-Hermann Aboa aboad@un.org Paterne Aime Petipe petipe@un.org

295 Cuba La Habana UNDP Sara Maria Ochoa      sara.ochoa@undp.org María del Rosario Diaz maricharo.diaz@undp.org 

540 Cyprus Nicosia UNFICYP Thalia Constantinou constantinou@un.org Same as LA

841 D.R.Congo Kinshasa MONUSCO Maria Cecilia Icaro icaro@un.org Franck Mavambu Nzolani mavambunzolani@un.org

220 Denmark Copenhagen WHO Andrew Odeke aso@euro.who.int Anita Nielsen adh@euro.who.int

655 Dominican Republic Santo Domingo UNDP Aura Urena aura.urena@undp.org Ana Ortega ana.ortega@undp.org CLOSED

610 Ecuador Quito UNDP Cristina Bastidas cristina.bastidas@undp.org Paulina Witt paulina.witt@undp.org

190 Egypt Cairo UNDP Nahed.Ahmed Nahed.Ahmed@undp.org Adel Allam adel.allam@undp.org

645 El Salvador San Salvador UNDP Karla  Contreras marielos.contreras@undp.org Same as LA CLOSED

10 Ethiopia Addis Ababa UNECA Lamin Fatty lfatty@uneca.org Bewketu Bogale bbogale@uneca.org

688 Fiji Suva UNESCAP Pacific Office Jone Tikoicolo tikoicolo@un.org Same as LA

430 France Lyon IARC Dina D'Amico hro@iarc.fr Sophie Sibert siberts@iarc.fr

565 France Paris UNESCO Nidza Monthy N.Monthy@unesco.org Marmaine Duhamel m.duhamel@unesco.org

826 Georgia Tbilisi UNDP Nanuli (Nana) Batlidze nanuli.batlidze@undp.org Irina Usanetashvili irina.usanetashvili@undp.org

152 Germany Bonn UNDP/UNV Elli Ley-Verhaeghen elli.ley-verhaeghen@one.un.org Mandy Goldbach mgoldbach@unfccc.int

276 Guatemala Guatemala UNICEF Corina Peralta cperalta@unicef.org Same as LA

215 Guinea Conakry UNDP Marie Noel Diallo Ouattara marie.noel.diallo@undp.org Herve Fiacre Cledjo Herve.cledjo@undp.org

575 Haiti     Port-au-Prince UNDP Chantal Santelli chantal.santelli@undp.org  Darlene B. Philippe  Darlene.philippe@undp.org

176 Hungary Budapest UNHCR Kata BOSZORMENYI boszorme@unhcr.org Same as LA
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530 India New Delhi UNDP Anuradha Saxena anuradha.saxena@undp.org Same as LA

315 Indonesia  Jakarta UNDP Astiti Sukatrilaksana Astiti.sukatrilaksana@undp.org Elisa Fitriani Elisa.Fitriani@undp.org

700 Iran Islamic Republic Tehran UNDP Samineh Maleki Moghaddam samineh.maleki@undp.org Same as LA

855 Iraq Baghdad UNAMI Angelika Ali ali92@un.org Nada Abdul Aziz, Aisyah abdul-azizn@un.org, aisyah@un.org

858 Iraq Erbil UNAMI Kirit Makita makita@un.org Aisyah, Dalia Wasfy aisyah@un.org, wasfy@un.org

320 Israel Jeruslaem UNTSO Gertrude Mwendah mwendahg@un.org Arik Friedlander Friedlander@un.org

258 Italy Brindisi-Casale UNGSC Alessandra Marcorio marcorio@un.org Tiziana Triarico, Rocio Martin                                          triarico@un.org, martin7@un.org 

637 Italy Rome FAO Nathalie Rivière nathalie.riviere@fao.org

Patricia Beresford, Maria Gritzer, 

Tommaso Mattei

patricia.beresford@fao.org, 

maria.gritzer@fao.org, 

tommaso.mattei@fao.org

907 Italy Turin ITCILO Claudia Zuanelli c.zuanelli@itcilo.org Loredana Borello l.borello@itcilo.org

75 Jordan Amman UNDP Faten Abuzant faten.abuzant@undp.org Rania Dawoudi Rania.Dawoudi@undp.org

860 Kazakhstan Astana UNDP Elvira Sheikhova elvira.sheikhova@undp.org Assel Satybaldina Assel.satybaldina@undp.org

30 Kenya Nairobi UNON Jean-Luc Wasse Jean-Luc.Wasse@unon.org Fatma Gatabaki Fatma.Gatabaki@unon.org

594 Kosovo Pristina UNMIK Erzana Olloni olloni@un.org Luljeta Kastrati kastrati3@un.org

375 Kuwait  Mishref UNDP Summer Alanzi summer.alanzi@undp.org Sally SaadElDein Sally.saadeldein@undp.org

730 Lao People Dem Republic Vientiane UNDP Sounthaly Sonephet sounthaly.sonephet@undp.org Sengdalavanh Phanthamixay sengdalavanh.phanthamixay@undp.org

124 Lebanon Beirut ESCWA Charmaine Williams-Carter williams-carter@un.org Souad Azar azars@un.org

526 Lebanon Naqoura UNIFIL Nuha Ghafari ghafari1@un.org Jacqueline Matar matarj@un.org

853 Liberia Monrovia UNMIL Sushil Sarkar sarkar4@un.org Maria Victoria Roque roquem@un.org

851 Macedonia Skopje UNDP Gordana Postruzin gordana.postruzin@undp.org Slavco Dodevski slavco.dodevski@undp.org

85 Madagascar Antananarivo UNDP Clotilde Rasoafara clotilde.rasoafara@undp.org Mirana Rafidimanana Mirana.Rafidimanana@undp.org

862 Malaysia Cyberjaya WHO  Carin Andersson anderssonc@who.int Yung Ching Yap yapy@who.int

105 Mali Bamako UNDP Aboubacar Toure aboubacar.toure@undp.org 

 Badara Aly Tomota, Amineta Blondin 

Beye,  (Assitan Toure Keita -currently 

on mission)

badara.aly.tomota@undp.org; amineta-

blondin.beye@undp.org; assitan.toure-

keita@undp.org

580 Mauritius Port Louis UNDP Emmanuel Bor emmanuel.bor@undp.org Nishi Sewsurn nishi.sewsurn@undp.org

483 Mexico Mexico City ECLAC Adriana Pliego adriana.pliego@cepal.org Lydia Guel lydia.guel@cepal.org

810 Moldova Chisinau UNDP Diana Schirca Diana.Schirca@undp.org Elena Morosan elena.morosan@undp.org

490 Monaco Monaco IAEA Margriet Maas M.Maas@iaea.org Fanny Chahine f.chahine@iaea.org

857 Montenegro Podgorica UNDP Jelena Raznatovic jelena.raznatovic@undp.org Ana Jankovic Ana.jankovic@undp.org CLOSED

615 Morocco Rabat UNDP Zohra Outament zohra.outament@undp.org Rym Mouline rym.mouline@undp.org

465 Mozambique Maputo UNDP Rita Nunes rita.nunes@undp.org Claudia Rodrigues Claudia.Rodrigues@undp.org

340 Nepal Kathmandu UNDP Moon Gurung moon.gurung@undp.org Prem Shrestha prem.shrestha@undp.org

282 Netherlands The Hague ICC Joel Rache Joel.rache@icc-cpi.int Federico L’Huillier Federico.L'Huillier@icc-cpi.int

283 Netherlands The Hague ICJ Anne Dumoulin a.dumoulin@icj-cij.org Same as LA

905 Netherlands The Hague STL Olivia Lokwiya lokwiya@un.org Shaghig Ketendjian-Shamelian ketendjian-shamelian@un.org

906 Netherlands The Hague ICTY / MICT

Leigh-Anne Lemstra -on leave until Jan 

2016 lemstra@un.org Alma Delic, Rick Cottam delica@un.org, cottam.icty@un.org

450 Nicaragua Managua UNDP Maria Teresa Quezada maria.teresa.quezada@undp.org Silvana Duarte Silvana.duarte@undp.org

535 Niger Niamey UNDP Laouan Brem Boundi boundi.laouan@undp.org Allélé Aichatou Aichatou.oumarou@undp.org

383 Nigeria Abuja UNDP Erhi Akhidenor erhi.akhidenor@undp.org Olutola Daniel olutola.daniel@undp.org

2 19 August 2015



 2015 LPE Test Sites

TS Country City Agency Local Administrator (LA) LA Email Assistant Assistant Email

310 Pakistan Islamabad UNDP Khalid Rashid khalid.rashid@undp.org Ayesha Saeed ayesha.saeed@undp.org

560 Panama Panama City UNDP Eleida Madrid eleida.madrid@undp.org Same as LA

400 Peru Lima UNDP Giovanna Povis Giovanna.Povis@undp.org Mirtha Espinoza mirtha.espinoza@undp.org

463 Philippines Manila WHO Sherry Ann Hernandez hernandezs@wpro.who.int Nimrod Guevarra guevarran@wpro.who.int

630 Saudi Arabia Riyadh UNDP Shereen Sejini Shereen.sejini@undp.org Reda Abdel-Dayem reda.abdel-dayem@undp.org

230 Senegal Dakar UNDP Luc Gnonlonfoun luc.gnonlonfoun@undp.org Khady Diaw khady.diaw@undp.org

130 Serbia Belgrade UNDP Natasa Milosavljevic natasa.milosavljevic@undp.org Slobodanka Torbica slobodanka.torbica@undp.org

489 Somalia Mogadishu UNSOA/UNSOM Tamba Mbayo mbayo@un.org Hashim Noor noor4@un.org

835 South Africa Pretoria UNDP Nompumelelo Mkhize Nompumelelo.Mkhize@undp.org Sihle Jongizulu Sihle.Jongizulu@undp.org

343 South Sudan Juba UNDP Mugure P. Kibi Mugure.kibi@undp.org David Nak Manyunon david.nak@undp.org

435 Spain Madrid UNWTO Filiz Aktas faktas@unwto.org Brian Slevin bslevin@unwto.org

344 Sudan El Fasher UNAMID George E. Scheibner Mesas scheibner@un.org Jane Gatsinzi Ugiriwabo ugiriwabo@un.org

345 Sudan Khartoum UNDP Zeinab Shaddad Zeinab.Shaddad@undp.org Zeituna Ali Zeituna.ali@undp.org

2 Switzerland Geneva UNOG Ajkuna THANATI athanati@unog.ch Elke Dervin edervin@unog.ch, SDLS_LPE@unog.ch

859 Switzerland Bern UPU Marc Dettmar marc.dettmar@upu.int Loretta Jimenez loretta.jimenez@upu.int

235 Syria Damascus UNDP Ali Bourghli Ali.Bourghli@undp.org Raghdaa Akbik Raghdaa.Akbik@undp.org

822 Tajikistan Dushanbe UNDP Shahlo Nazirova shahlo.nazirova@undp.org Nodira Hamidova Nodira.Hamidova@undp.org

20 Thailand Bangkok ESCAP Helen Kwon-Karaul, Balazs Simon, kwon-karaul@un.org, simon15@un.org Pisan Rangsitsopon rangsitsopon@un.org

415 Togo Lome UNDP Adjoke Akintayo Tchangai adjoke.akintayo.tchangai@undp.org Akuvi Equagoo akuvi.equagoo@undp.org

592 Trinidad & Tobago Port of Spain ECLAC Jeanette Song'e Jeanette.Songe@eclac.org

Juliet Edmund-Thompson, Joanne 

D'Abadie

Juliet.edmund-thompson@eclac.org, 

joanne.dabadie@eclac.org

720 Tunisia Tunis UNDP Ferial Krichene ferial.krichene@undp.org Mariem Lahmar mariem.lahmar@undp.org

80 Turkey Ankara UNDP Naz Cetinkaya Imirzalioglu naz.cetinkaya@undp.org Irem Yilmaz irem.yilmaz@undp.org

909 Turkmenistan Ashgabat UNRCCA Anatoly Petrenko petrenkoa@un.org Anastasiya Bernovskaya bernovskaya@un.org

333 Uganda Entebbe RSCE Carla Diniz diniz@un.org Triza Mumbya mumbya@un.org

807 Ukraine Kyiv STL Anna Smolnikova Anna.Smolnikova@undp.org Same as LA

50 United Arab Emirates Abu Dhabi UNDP Muhil Al Yafae muhil.alyafae@undp.org Tabrez Pasha Tabrez.Pasha@undp.org

25 United Kingdom London IMO Roxana Djalili Fontaine rdjalili@imo.org Liya Dominic ldominic@imo.org

500 Uruguay Montevideo UNDP Fernanda Mato fernanda.mato@undp.org Antonela Abreu antonela.abreu@undp.org

1 USA New York UNHQ Jane Redfern unlpeny@un.org Betty Bonfante oahunlpe@un.org

735 USA Washington D.C. PAHO Luz Marina Barillas barillal@paho.org Oscar Chavez chavezos@paho.org

819 Uzbekistan Tashkent UNDP Shavkat Muminov shavkat.muminov@undp.org Viktoria Khasanova viktoria.khasanova@undp.org

200 Venezuela Caracas UNDP Gustavo Perdomo gustavo.perdomo@undp.org Maria Alejandra Cruz alejandra.cruz@undp.org 

285 Vietnam Hanoi UNDP Dang Phuong Thanh Dang.Phuong.Thanh@undp.org Same as LA

650 Yemen Sana'a UNDP Nuha Al-Junaid nuha.al-junaid@undp.org Waleed El-Ameri waleed.el-ameri@undp.org
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